Service Manual
Philips Consumer Lifestyle
Published by Philips Consumer Lifestyle Printed in the Netherlands © Copyright reserved Subject to modification
  Mini Blender
HR2870/50
11/11
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Features
 - Detachable knife units at Jar Blender + Mill
 - 2 Speeds
Safety
 - This product meets the requirements regarding
interference suppression on radio and TV.
 - After the product has been repaired, it should function
properly and has to meet the safety requirements as
officially laid down at this moment.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
 - Voltage  : 220 V / 50 Hz
 - Motor power consumption : 250 W
 - Speeds Speed 1 : 15500 rpm ± 10 %
 Speed 2 : 20000 rpm ± 10 %
 - Dimensions
 diameter  : 110 mm
 height without bowl : 140 mm
 height with bowl and lid : 203 mm
 - Weight
 power unit  : 770 g
 power unit + bowl + lid : 1100 g
DISASSEMBLY- AND RE-ASSEMBLY ADVISE
 - No specific issues.
REPAIR INSTRUCTION
 - No specific issues.
OPTIONAL (accessories)
 - No specific issues.
HR2870/50
2-3
PARTS LIST & EXPLODED VIEW
3
4
5
2
1
6
8
9
7
Pos Service code Description
1
2
3
4
5
9965 000 40882
9965 000 40892
9965 000 40884
9965 000 40885
9965 000 40893
Stopper
Jar Lid
Blender Jar
Sealing Ring - Blender Jar
Knife Unit - Blender Jar
Pos Service code Description
6
7
8
9
9965 000 40887
9965 000 40888
9965 000 40894
9965 000 40895
Jar - Mill
Sealing Ring - Mill
Knife Unit - Mill
Jar Lid - Mill
HR2870/50
3-3
PARTS LIST & EXPLODED VIEW
12
16
17
20
19
18
21
13
14
15
Symbolic Photos
Pos Service code Description
18
19
20
21
22
4203 035 98411
4203 035 92771
4203 035 92781
4203 035 92791
4203 035 92851
Lever
Safety Switch + Cable
On/Off Switch
Motor Assy WEu + KR
Cordset black (not shown) WEu
Pos Service code Description
12
13
14
15
16
17
4203 035 92641
4203 035 92651
4203 035 92661
4203 035 92671
4203 035 92681
4203 035 92691
Driving Coupling
Housing
Inner Housing
Bottom
Knobs + Spring
Housing Cover
= changed